UNOFFICIAL COPY

R4412002 1,

6 51

Doc#: 1227647019 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/02/2012 10:38 AM Pg: 1 of 3

MAIL TO: AYAT SHARASATI

7910 Deerview (+ -

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED
(CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)

ILLINOIS

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

GRANTEE HEREIN SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM CONVEYING CAFTIONED PROPERTY TO A BONAFIDE PURCHASER FOR VALUE FOR A SALES PRICE GREATER THAN \$27,600 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED, GRANTEE SHALL ALSO BE PROHIBITED FF OM FNCUMBERING SUBJECT PROPERTY WITH A SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT FOR GREATER THAN \$27,600 FOR A PERIOD OF 3 MONTH(S) FROM THE DATE OF THIS DEED. THESE RESTRIC FLONS SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND AND ARE NOT PERSONAL TO GRANTEE. THIS RESTRICTION SHALL TERMINALE IMMEDIATELY UPON CONVEYANCE AT ANY FORECLOSURE SALE RELATED TO A MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenances thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S): **24-33-201-021-1004** PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES):

4829 W Engle Road Unit 1D, Alsip, IL, 60803

B

1227647019 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association

Xakklin Y. Fli By

AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF				
I, Whe undersigned, a certify that William of the undersigned, a certify that William of the Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Associated to the foregoing in acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed act for the uses and purposes therein set for the uses and purposes the uses and purposes the uses the use of the uses and the use of the uses and the use of the	personal, personal pe	ly known to a lly known to before me th	me to be the attorne me to be the same p is day in person and	y in fact for Fannie erson(s) whose I severally
Signed or attested before me on 24 day	of Augu Pallica NOTARY	H, 2012.	<i>?</i>	
My commission expires	<u>U1123</u>	15 E	"OFFICIAL S	
This Instrument was prepared by - Carol ReplERCE & ASSOCIATES, P.C., 1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300		3	BROOKE A. C Notary Public, State ly Co ambission Expir	e of Illinois {
Chicago, IL 60602	REAL ESTATE TRAN	SFER COOK	09/28/2012 \$11.50	
		ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	\$23.00 \$34.50	
•	24-33-201-021-1004	201208016062	46 U73ZEP	
PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILL AYA 7 SHORABATI 4839 WEST ENGLE ROAD	LSTO: - rgiones			

VILLAGE OF ALSIP

SEP.28.12

Bur Ruly Te GOD 37

REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX DEPARTMENT OF BEVENUE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

00100,00

FP326706

1227647019 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT NUMBER 1-D IN THE BLOOMINGDALE COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 3 IN CAMELOT EAST, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE WEST 300 FEET OF THE EAST 350.0 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33. TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE DRAINAGE DITCH (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PROTEIN TAKEN FOR 127TH STREET AND FOR THE ILLINOIS TOLL HIGHWAY) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLAPATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER HER EMEN DE COOK COUNTY CLARKS OFFICE 98881152, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON FLEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.